# **WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE**

**REGULAR SESSION, 1997** 

# **ENROLLED**

SENATE BILL NO.	87
(ORIGINATING IN THE	Commer on
(ORIGINATING IN THE (By Sonator POUERUNENT	- ORGANIZATION)

PASSED // ARCH 27, 1997
In Effect Wweng Bays Facy Passage

## ENROLLED

# Senate Bill No. 87

(Originating in the Committee on Government Organization.)

[Passed March 27, 1997; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section nineteen, article eleven, chapter twenty-one of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to continuing the contractor licensing board until the first day of July, two thousand two.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section nineteen, article eleven, chapter twenty-one of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirtyone, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

#### ARTICLE 11. WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTOR LICENSING ACT.

### §21-11-19. Termination of board.

- 1 The West Virginia contractor licensing board shall be
- 2 terminated pursuant to the provisions of article ten,
- 3 chapter four of this code, on the first day of July, two
- 4 thousand two.

That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
Da a St Allowalls
Chairman Senate Committee
The First in
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate.
In effect ninety days from passage.
Marselle Kelpila
Clerk of the Senate
B B
Clerk of the House of Delegates
Clerk of the House of Delegates
(Or Ray Tombelon
President of the Senate
Speaker House of Delegates
Gtb
The within WARRANGED this the
day of, 1997.
$\lambda$ (.) $\lambda$ (.)
ex million
Governor

LSENTED TO THE

Date

Time